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JUDGE APPOINTMENT PERIOD { CHAMBERS TEL. CLERK EXT QFFICENO | EHIAIL ADDREES
MLAMBO (¢ 30107 - 21/09/2018 11 Palace 3149003 314-9003 i3 Paiace |
LEGODI JP MPUMALANGA & nfa Prudence Maltsapo na nfa Pmaitsapo@judiciary.org.za
Prach i : .
LEDWABA DJP 03/0% - 21/09/2018 7.4 3157575 ) ec:::eﬁ:f?;:?;m 3157576 ;zg (Emathunywa@fudiciary.org.za
" ' i Rirhandzu Shivambu | 315-7573/71 749 |Rshivambu@judiciary.orq.za
hiaudie Troskie 315-7572 7.48 Miroskie@judicary.org.za
RABIE J 30/07 - 21109/2018 233 Paiace 314-3054 Viliiam Prinsioo 3149055 235 Paiace Mprinsloo@judiciary.org.za
PRINSLOO J 30107 - 2110012018 23 315-7452 iMariette Lombard 315-7460 27 Mombard@iudiciary.org.za
MAVUNDLA J 30/07 - 210912018 6.5 315-7559 frene Chenape 15-7561 5.8 'ichipape@judiciary.0rg.za
PRETORIUS J (Ms) 3007 - 21/09/20138 178 Palace 3146044 Adeile van Niekerk 314-8002 175 Palace  ‘Aamis@iudiciary.cro.za
MOLOPA J (Ms) 30/07 - 21109/2018 253 Palace 314-8012 Onuient Molopa 314-8005 251 Palace :Omoigpa@iudiciarv.orc.za
MSIMEKI J JOHANNESBURG 6.15 3157550 Thoki hMagoro 315-7552 613 \smagoro@judiciary.crg.za
|RAULINGA J 30/07 - 21/09/2018 160 Paiace 3148010 Cientse Komane 316-9023 161 Palage 50komane@iudicia.:y.o[g.za
POTTERILL J {Ms) 30007 - 31/08/2018 8.20 315-7584 Jonah Hefer 15-7582 g4 Joefer@iugiciary.org.za
MNGQIBISA-THUST .j (Ms) 30/07 - 211092018 312 315-7488 Rose Selepe 315-7483 39 ‘Rselepe@judiciary.org.za
TOLMAY J (Ms) 30/07 - 21/09/2018 141 Palace 314-9066 Karin Erlank 314-8079 148 Palace ?Keﬁank@iudiciagf.ogg.za
TLHAPI J (Ms) 30/07 - 211092018 2,14 315-7457 Maria Monareng 315-7455 212 iwimonareng@judiciary.org.za
RANCHOD J 30007 - 21/08/2018 5.1 315-7533 Louise van Staden 315-7525 58 Lvanstaden@judiciary.org.za
MABUSE J 17109 - 21/09/2018 43 315-7545 Suzette Naude 315-7520 48 :Snaude@judiciary.org.za
TUCHTEN J 30/07 - 21/09/2018 6.19 315-7546 Malebo Shongwe 315-7554 5.13 jMshongwe@judiciary.org.za
FABRICIUS J 30/07 - 21/09/2018 5.2 315-7538 Vicky Stevens 315-7543 55 'Vstevens@judiciary.org .22
DEVOS J 30107 - 2710872018 224 Patace 314-9051 Zonika Jansen 314-8052 223 Palace fﬁansen@iudiciam.o.:g.za
MOTHLE J SCA 4.15 215-7570 Lasibane Makwela 315-7508 4.3 iLmakwela@judiciary.org.za
KOLLAPEN J 30/07 - 21/09/2018 34 315-7496 Tsholofelo Masilo 3157494 38 i Tmasko@iudiciary.or.za
JW LOUW 30/07 - 21/09/2018 25 315-7464 Esiher Rikhotso 315-7466 2.7 EErikhotsg@judiciag{.org.za
WEINER J {Ms) 06/08 - 10/08/2018 8.7 315-7583 New Secretary 315-7585 8.8
MAUMELA J 30/07 - 21109/2018 313 315-7489 Nkosana Khitsane 315-7481 38 ' Nkhitsane@judiciary.org.za
|TEFFO J {Ms) 30/07 - 21/09/2018 311 3157487 Ashley Ndzukula 315-7485 39 Andzukula@judiciary.org.za
BAQWA J 30/07 - 21/09/2018 2.16 315-7459 Selaelo Sathekga 315-7453 242 !Ssathekaa@judiciary.org.za
KUBUSHI J (Ms) 30/07 - 21/09/2018 8.7 315-7548 Thando Bunwana 3157553 6.13 Thunwana@judiciary.org.za
FOURIE J 30/07 - 2110912018 5.12 315-7535 Sonfa Gillissen 315-7527 58 :Sqilissen@judiciary.org .za
[HUGHES J (Ms) 30/07 - 21/08/2618 217 315-7458 Kgomotso Ramokoka 315-7451 212 EKramokoka@iudiciag.ozg.za
[KHUMALO J {Ms} 30/07 - 21/09/2018 33 3157487 Boitumelo January 315-7492 36 iﬂigmy_@j@icﬁy__cﬂ.__@
mLEFE J (Ms) 30007 - 21/09/2018 247 Palace 314-9080 Kaliie van Wyk 3149078 244 Palace ;MM@@MM
IMPHAHLELE J (Ms) 3007 - 21/0312018 8.17 315-7583 Tshediso Sehume 3157585 8.8 Tsehume@ijudiciary.org.za
IBAN J JOHANNESBURG 53 315-7540 Belinda Harris 315-7542 5.5 Bharis@judiciary.org.za
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i JUDGE APPOINTHMENT PERIOD | CHAMBERS | . TEL CLERK EXT. QFFICENQ ¢ E-MAIL ADDRESS
| JANSE VAN MEUWENRHUIZEN 4 (s} 3007 - 2410872018 { Palace 314-8013 Eileen Raffanti 3148001 2 Paiace  |Eraffant@judiciary.org.za
EASSON J (Ms) CONCGURT 125 Palace 314-8077 nfa 314-9018 125 Palace [n/a

MALI S (Ms) 30/07 - 2110912018 4.5 315-7518 Eilick van der Merwe 315-7517 4.8 ‘EVanDerMerwe@judiciary.org.za
IDAVIS J 30/07 - 21109/2018 214 Palace 314-9071 Tumetsi Mabona 314-3072 216 Palaice [Tmapenya@iudiciary.otq.za
I¥AN DER WESTHUIZEN . 30/07 - 21109/2018 21 Palace 314-8011 Bokka van Zyt 314-9004 23 Palace  |Bvzyl@iudiciary org.zz
{SARDIWALLA J 30/07 - 21/09/2018 113 Palace 314-9076 Leonors McKenzig 314-8070 115 Palace L mckenzie@judiciary.org.za
{COLLIS J (s} 30107 - 21/09/2018 5.10 315-7534 Ronewa Vhumbane 315-7531 5.8 ‘Rviumbane@iudiciary.org.za
EW«N- BER SCHYFF Ad (s} 30/07 - 2110912018 125 Palaca 314-9077 Anna-Marie Nieuwoudt 314-8018 125 Palace E-‘AnNieuwoudt@iudiciag.olg.za
| DLARIN A 30107 - 17/08/2018 6.4 3157555 Zznele Msimanga 3157557 68 iSmisimenga@juciciary.oro.
[H0DISA Al 20/08 - 31/08/2018 6.1 3157555 Zanele Msimanga 3157557 68 'Smsimanga@judiciarv.org.za
'ERASMUS AJ 03/09 - 14/09/2018 6.1 345-7555 Zanele iistmanga 316-7657 5.8 'Smsimanga@judiciany ore.za
A X3 30/07 - 17/08/2018 4.3 35-7515 Sirzetie Naude 315-7520 48 |Snauce®udiciary.org za
YACOOE AJ (s} 27108 - 21/08/2019 3.2 315-7498 Nadiz Qiyn 3167480 3.6 Noivn@judiciaiy.org.za
{NTLOKC-GOB0DS AJ (s} 30/07 - 07109/2018 5.4 315-7537 Hester Botes 315-7544 5.5 iHootes@judiciary.org.za
ROLLAND-MUTER & 10409 - 21/092/108 5.9 315-7537 Hester Botes 315-7544 5.5 iHbotes@judiciary.org.za
HARAMELA AJ 20108 - 21/09/2018 4.3 315-7515 Suzette Naude 315-7520 4.8 iSnaude@iudiciary.org.za

| KOQVERJIE Ad fids] 03/09 - 21/05/2018 457 3157511 Betsie jorker 315-7508 4.13 Bionker@iudiciary.org.za
HAUPT Ad (3is) 30107 - 10/08/2018 3.15 315-7550 Thoki Magoro 315-7552 813 . Jmagoro@judiciary.org.7z
REYREXE 44 (is) 1308 - 31/08/2018 5.15 315-7550 Theki Magoro 315-7552 843 imagoro@judiciary.org za
TMOKOEE A [#s) 30/07 - 21/09/2018 2.2 315-7468 Shirley Oniong 315-7467 27 :Sonfong@judiciary.org.za
{HOSOPA A 30007 - 211092018 4.18 15-7468 Montsheng Khokhotho 315-7504 443 hifhokhotho@judiciary.org.za
REILLAR Ad 30/07 - 10/08/2018 26 Palace 314-7518 Simone Bhana 3i4-3049 25 Palace | Sbhana@judiciary.org.za
|AHDREWS AJ {i4s) 13/08 - 07/09/2018 26 Palace 314-7518 Simone Bhana 314-8048 25 Palace  {Sbhana@iudiciary.org.za
SOTES AJ 10408 - 21/05/2018 26 Palace 314-7519 Simone Bhana 314-9048 25 Paiace _tSbhana@judiciary.org.za
TRAKARY Ad 30107 - 2410972018 5.3 315-7540 Belinca Harris 315-7542 55  Bhamis@judiciary.org.za
{MNZHELELE Al (lis) 30/07 - 21/09/2018 4,15 3157510 Rhulani Ngwenya 315-7508 4.13 Lmakwela@judiciary.org.za
{CAMBANIS AJ (Ms) 30/07 - 10/08/2018 4.5 3157518 Efiick van der Merwe 3167547 4.8 EVanDeriderwe@jydiciary.org.za
:ENEUKERCHER £J (s} 03109 - 21/09/2018 224 Palace 314-8051 Zonika Jansen 3149052 223 Palace | Zjansen@judiciary.om.za
|PETERSEN AJ 20/08 - 24/08/2019 6.3 3157562 New Secretary 315-7563 6.8 ,

'STRYDOM AJ 30/07 - 10/08/2018 3.2 315-7498 Nadia Olyn 315-7480 38 Nolyn@judiciary.org.za
(ENGELBRECHT AJ (Ws) 13108 - 24i08/2018 3.2 315-7498 Nadia Olyn 315-7490 3.6 Nolyn@judiciary.org.za
HTALANGENI AJ 27108 - 07/09/2018 6.3 3157562 New Secretary 315-7563 6.8

BHOOLA AJ (Ms) 03109 - 0710972018 6.15 315-7550 Thokl hMagoro 315-7552 6.13  |Jmagoro@judiciary.org.za
'TRISK &d 13108 - 1710812018 6.3 315-7562 New Secretary 315-7563 6.8

STRISDOM AJ 06/08 - 10/08/2018 8.3 i 315-7562 New Secretary 315-7563 5.8

iSTRIJDOR AJ 13108 - 21/09/2018 MPUMALANGA | nfa To be allocated nia nia
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JUDGE APPOINTMENT PERIOD | CHAMBERS TEL CLERK EXT. OFFICE NO E-MAIL ADDRESS
STRYDOM AJ 13/08 - 31/08/2018 MPUMALANGA nfa 7o be dlocated nfa nfa
ROELOFSE AJ 30/07 - 21/09/2018 MPUMALANGA nia To be allocated ma n/a
VAN DER MERWE AJ (Ms) 30/07 - 21/09/2018 MPUMALANGA nia To be allocated n/a nfa
ENGELBRECHT AJ {Ms) 30107 - 21/09/2018 MPUMALANGA nfa To be allocated HE n/a
CAMBANIS AJ {Ms) 1308 - 21/09/2018 MPUMALANGA nfa To be allocated nfa nfa
BAM AJ (Ms) 30/07 - 211092018 MPUMALANGA nfa Ta be allocated nfa nfa
MALANGENI A 27108 - 21/09/2018 MPUMALANGA rfa To be &llocated n'a nfa
NKOSI AJ 30/07 - 10/08/2018 MPUMALANGA nla To be aliocated nia nfa

JUDGE X
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